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𝑌𝑖 = 𝑎0 + 𝑎1𝑋1𝑖 + 𝑎2𝑋2𝑖 + ⋯ + 𝑎𝑘𝑋𝑘𝑖 + 𝑈𝑖

𝑌𝑖 𝑋1, 𝑋2, … , 𝑋𝑘

𝑎𝑗

𝜕𝑌𝑖

𝜕𝑋𝑗𝑖
= 𝑎𝑗 𝑗 = 1, 2, . . . , 𝑘

𝑈𝑖

𝑎𝑗 (𝑗 = 1, 2, . . . , 𝑘)

𝑌𝑖 𝑋1, 𝑋2, … , 𝑋𝑘 𝑌�̂� =

𝐸(𝑌𝑖|𝑋1, 𝑋2, … , 𝑋𝑘 , ) = 𝑎0̂ + 𝑎1̂𝑋1𝑖 + 𝑎2̂𝑋2𝑖 + ⋯ + 𝑎�̂�𝑋𝑘𝑖
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𝑋1, 𝑋2, … , 𝑋𝑘 𝑌𝑖

𝐻0: 𝑎𝑗 = 0     vs     𝐻𝑎: 𝑎𝑗 ≠ 0 𝑗 = 1,2, … , 𝑘

  𝑝𝑣𝑎𝑙𝑢𝑒

𝑌𝑖

Subcontracted personnel

Total employed personnel
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𝐿𝑠 = 𝑎 − 𝑏(𝑇𝑟) + 𝑈𝑡

𝐿𝑠 = Subcontracted workers. 

𝑇𝑟 = Time elapsed since the reform.

𝑈𝑡 Is the disturbance in each period

𝐿𝑠 = 113822.65 − 2825.79(𝑇𝑟)

𝑝𝑣𝑎𝑙𝑢𝑒
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𝑃𝑣𝑎𝑙𝑢𝑒 = 0.000),

0 = 113822.65 − 2825.79(𝑇𝑟)

𝑇𝑟 𝑇𝑟

2825.79(𝑇𝑟) = 113822.65

 

𝑇𝑟 =
113822.65

2825.79
≈ 41



  

26 
Vol. 5, No. 2, 2023, ISSN. En trámite, pp:17-30 

 

Date PERIOD ACTUAL ESTIMATION

0.00

100000.00

200000.00

300000.00

400000.00

500000.00

600000.00

0 5 10 15 20 25 30

Su
b

co
n

tr
ac

te
d

 P
er

so
n

n
el

Time Elapsed Since the Reform

TOTAL SUBCONTRACTED



 

27 
Vol. 5, No. 2, 2023, ISSN. En trámite, pp:17-30 

 



  

28 
Vol. 5, No. 2, 2023, ISSN. En trámite, pp:17-30 

 



 

29 
Vol. 5, No. 2, 2023, ISSN. En trámite, pp:17-30 

 



  

30 
Vol. 5, No. 2, 2023, ISSN. En trámite, pp:17-30 

 


